

*

ITEM NO.43

Court No.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4712/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2011 in CRM No.4040/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUSHANTA RANI ROY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Anil Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Kuldip Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to deposit a sum of Rs. 70 lakhs before the Registrar of this Court within six weeks.

List thereafter.

In the meanwhile, the parties may explore the possibility of settlement on the issue of interest, and if possible, file the Settlement Deed.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|