

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4712/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2011 in CRM No.4040/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUSHANTA RANI ROY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhil Sibal,asdv.
Mr. Nitish Massay,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K.Kapoor,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to accept the three Drafts amounting to Rs.26,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs) submitted by Mr. Kuldip Singh, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner prays and is granted six weeks' time to pay the balance amount.

List after six weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master