

"

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4712/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2011 in CRM No.4040/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUSHANTA RANI ROY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitish Massey,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K Kapoor,Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The amount so deposited by the petitioner may be kept in
the fixed deposit by the Registry initially for a period of six
months.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master