

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4712/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2011 in CRM No.4040/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUSHANTA RANI ROY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating/modification of the interim order of stay)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that Rs. 70,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Lakhs only) have been deposited by the petitioners as per the directions of this Court, it is desirable that the matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre of the Calcutta High Court. Accordingly, we refer the matter to the Mediation Centre of the Calcutta High Court and request the Coordinator of the Mediation Centre to conclude the proceedings on priority and send the report to this Court after the mediation is complete.

List the matter after the report is received. Liberty to mention once the report is received.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar