

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4712/2011

SUSHANTA RANI ROY &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for vacating/modification of the interim order of stay and office report for direction)

Date : 19/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shagun Matta, Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.  
Mr Ashwini Chawla, Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mediation report from the High Court of Calcutta, West Bengal is still awaited. Two reminders in this respect have already been issued. Registry to issue fresh urgent reminder.

List again on 13.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar